

THE HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

C.M.A.No.1459 OF 2003

JUDGMENT

Even though the matter is listed under the caption 'for orders', there is no representation for the appellant-Insurance Company. It appears that the appellant has no interest to pursue the mater.

Therefore, the Appeal is dismissed for default. No costs.

Miscellaneous Petitions pending, if any, shall stand closed.

Date: 02.08.2018
ssp

Dr. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J

